In the article titled "Dissolution Rate Patterns of Log-Normally Distributed Powders" (1), the following corrections should be made:

On page 225, column 2, Eq. 6 and the sentence following it should read:

$$\frac{w(\tau)}{w_0} = \frac{\pi \cdot \rho}{6w_0} \cdot \int_{\tau_0 - \tau}^{Q - \tau} a^3 \cdot \phi(a + \tau) da$$

where $\phi(a) da$ is the number of particles initially between diameters a and a + da.

On page 226, column 2, Eq. 7 should read:

$$\frac{w(\tau)}{w(\tau_c)} = \int_0^{Q-\tau} a^3 \cdot \phi(a+\tau) \, da \bigg/ \int_0^{Q-\tau_c} a^3 \cdot \phi(a+\tau_c) \, da$$

(1) J. T. Carstensen and M. N. Musa, J. Pharm. Sci., 61, 223 (1972).

In the article titled "Calculation of Absorption Rate Constants for Drugs with Incomplete Availability" (1), the following corrections should be made:

On page 225, column 2, Eq. 2 and the sentence following it

percent absorbed =
$$\frac{A_T}{A_\infty} \cdot 100 = \frac{C_T + k_{el} \int_{t=0}^{t=T} C dt + P_T}{k_{el} \int_{t=0}^{t=\infty} C dt}$$

where A_T , A_∞ , C_T , $\int_{t=0}^{t=T} C \, dt$, and $\int_{t=0}^{t=\infty} C \, dt$ are as defined previously; $k_{\rm el}$ is the apparent first-order rate constant associated with elimination from the central compartment; and P_T represents

the drug concentration in the tissue as defined in the original report (3).

(1) D. Perrier and M. Gibaldi, J. Pharm. Sci., 62, 225(1973).

In the article titled "Topical Mosquito Repellents V: Benzyl Ethers" (1), the following corrections should be made:

On page 488, Table I, the R group for Compound XVII should be:

On page 488, Table I, the R group for Compound XVIII should be:

(1) F. Gualtieri, H. Johnson, H. Tong, H. Maibach, D. Skidmore, and W. Skinner, J. Pharm. Sci., 62, 487(1973).

In the article titled "Physical and Chemical Characteristics of Water-Soluble, Semisolid, Anhydrous Bases for Possible Ophthalmic Use" (1), the following correction should be made:

On page 1539, Table I, footnote c should read Gantrez AN-139 instead of Grantrex AN-139.

(1) D. W. Newton, C. H. Becker, and G. Torosian, J. Pharm. Sci., 62, 1538(1973).